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Form 3160-3 SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE® FORM APPROVED

July 1992 (Other fnstructions on OMB NO. 1004-0136
(uly 1992) UNITED STATES reverse side) Expires: February 28, 1995

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 14-20-603-373
. N
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 1F INDIAN, ALLOTTER OB TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK Navaio
DR'LL E] . DEEPEN D 7. UNIT AGEEEMEINT NAMD
b. TYPE OF WELL . . .
kick off for directional wel . N/A
%'X:;LL (\}\:‘ESLL orEn g’é}‘?g &] ;‘ol;g"’“ 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO.
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Hillside 6C=1
Chuska Energy Company B AnweLLNo.
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO.
3315 Bloomfield Highway, Far 401 505=326=5525 10 FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
4. koc\umv OoF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordanc“ with any State requirements.*) Wildcat
tsuriace 370 FNL & 2170 FEL (Surface) 11. 8EC., T., R, M., OR BLK.
AND SURVEY OR AREA
At sed d. zc .
proposed prot- 20 830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface) 6=t2S-25E
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICKS 12, COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. BTATE
_18 miles to Montezuma Creek, Utah . | San Juan Utah
195. g‘()s?;r';g: l;zoidsigggt;sso 3701 Surface l 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE | 17. ;‘g.;;;;c;g:&fssmsm
TRA(;:,:B&YD?;'I:;:SGEHI;Vlfnlst‘ ltge, if any) 830" Subsurfa e?2,522 acres 2,522 acres
1% DISTANCE FROM P'ROFOSED LOCATION® 207 19, PROPOSED C[EPTH 7| 20, ROTARY OR CABLE TUULS
TO NEAREST WL, DRILLING., COMPLETED,
OR APPLIED FOR, 0N THIS LEASE, FT. 3000! l 6267'MD/6108'TVD Rotary
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 22 APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START®
5210 GR/5223" KEThis action Is subledt to tachrical and” ton ), August 1, 1993
3. PTOCTRUTGLT T "»""5 RN IR SIS RN L MR R IR TSR IR
T apaest mot o ROOES TCF LA HD CEMENTING PROGR A SUBJECT 1O COMPLIAICE VAfH ATTACHEL
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, SIZE OF CASING _ WEIGHT ER FOOT SETTING DEPTH “GENERAL REQSANEMENESENT
12 1/4" K=35. 8 5/8" 24 oof Loet 305 sx Class 'G' cement w/2% CaCl2
_ = /4 1b/sk celloflake.
7 7787 J=-55, 5 1/2" 15.5 ppt 6267 MD st Stage: TD to 3500'. Lead w/381
x Class 'G' cement, 35 Pozmix
» " w/6% gel and 1/4 1 ki Celloflake.
i g CONFIDENTIAL |
- CD 2nd Stage: Lea %@99 sx Class 'G'
o2 @© Cement, 65:: nﬁx w/67% gel and
SEEjKTT@ED 10 POINT DRILLING PLAN ‘ EH” lake
= < ,‘;;‘E 8 LE!;@ U E
L o
~og i
o o AUG 1 2 1993 St i
-~ (S O] i -
e ” e ," l""

DIVISION OF P ;‘3;@
M GAS & MININC A

o 0m
o

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOS posal is to deepen, give data on presen productive zone and proposed new pmducnv&tene l&ﬂ-opos-\l is to drill or
deepen directionally, give wnnm& measured and true vertical depths. (iive blowout preventer program, if any.

24,

{ Operat:ions Manager oars _ 1/15/93

SIGN TITLE

(This spuc(tor Federal or State office use)
.y N R
PERMIT NO. v 5 cI7 5/ 7/{ / APPROVAL DATE APPROVED
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those tights in the subject lease which would anitIASpAMECNE ﬁ lons thereon.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

APPROVED BY TITLE

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any ergrtzpenﬁ or agency of the
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent Statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
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CHUSKA ENERGY COMPANY

HILLSIDE 6-C-1
SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 42S, RANGE 25E

370 FNL & 2170 FEL (Surface)
830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface)
SAN JUAN COUNTY, UTAH

10 POINT DRILLING PLAN

1. SURFACE FORMATION:

Geological name of surface formation: Morrison

2. ELEVATION:

Surface elevation is 5210’ GR/ 5223’ KB

3. ESTIMATED FORMATION TOPS

MD TVD FORMATION

968" 968" Navajo

1608° 1608’ Chinle

25837 25837 DeChelly

26837 26837 Organ Rock

3783 3783/ Cedar Mesa

4896 4866 Hermosa

5803" 56887 Upper Ismay

5931/ 5804’ Lower Ismay

6035/ 5898’ Desert Crk

6211’ 6058 Akah

62677 61087 TD

4. PROPOSED CASING/CEMENTING PROGRAM
DEPTH SIZE WEIGHT

SURFACE 4257 8 5/8" 24.0 ppf

PROD. 6267'MD 5 1/2 15.5 ppf

SURFACE CEMENTING:
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SUB-SEA ELEV.

+4255'Water-bearing
+3615"
+2640’Water-bearing
+25407

+1440’

+357

-465"
-581’Secondary
-675'Primary

-835/

-8857

GRADE COUPLING

K-55 ST&C
J-55 LT&C

305 sx Class ‘G’ Cement with 2% CaCl and 1/4 1lb/sk
Celloflake. Weight = 15.8 ppg, yield = 1.15 ft3/sk.
Slurry volume will be calculated at 100% excess over

annular volume.



PRODUCTION CEMENTING:
First Stage

TD to 3500’ (stage collar @ +3£00’MD). Lead with 381 sx
Class ‘G’ cement, 65:35 Pozmix with 6% gel and

1/4 1lb/sk Celloflake. Weight = 12.7 ppg, yield = 1.85
ft3/sk. Tail with 100 sx Class ‘G’ cement with 2%
CaCl2. Weight = 15.8 ppg, yield = 1.15 ft3/sk. Total

of 814 ft3 w/ 30% excess over arnular volume.

SECOND STAGE

3500’MD to surface. Lead with 499 sx Class ’'G’ cement,
65:35 Pozmix with 6% gel and 1/4 1lb/sk Celloflake.
Weighat = 12.7 ppg, yield = 1.8% ft3/sk. Tail with 100
sx Class ‘G’ cement with 2% CaCl2. Weight = 15.8 ppg,
yield = 1.15 ft3/sk. Total of 1038 ft3 w/ 30% excess.

NOTE: Exact slurry volumes for the
production string will be adjusted according to the
caliper log which will be run prior to cementing. 3
Special adjustments may be necessary if s1gn1f1cant) ¢

!

amounts of salt are drilled. T iz

: N
CENTRALIZERS: o
. S ) ;ﬂ-

8 5/8" Surface String: Center of shoe jt, jt.3, jta5 ~*
jt.7, and surface jt. x®
il (@2}

= o

5 1/2" Production String: Center of shoe jtl, jt. 5
jt.4, jt.6, jt.8, and every 3rd jt., up to DV Tool @
+/-3500’. Four (4) centralizers through DeChelly and
two (2) centralizers @ surface.

NOTE: Put asterik on each pipe tally joint for
each centralizer installed.

BLOWOUT PREVENTER (SEE ATTACHED SCHEMATICS)

As abnormal pressure is not anticipated, a 2000 psi BOP
system would be sufficient for the drilling of this
well. However, due to availability constraints, a

3000 psi system will be used, as per attached Exhibits
"A" and "B". This will be a 10" x 900 series double
ram preventer, equipped with a set of pipe and blind
rams.

An accumulator system, with a pressure capacity
sufficient to operate the rams three complete cycles
without rig power, will be required as part of the
rig equipment.
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10.

PROPOSED MUD PROGRAM
Surface to 35007

Fresh water, gel, lime and native solids. Weight
8.3 - 11 ppg. Gel/lime sweeps are necessary
for hole cleaning.

3500’ to TD

Low solids, non-dispersed polymer system. Weight
.6 — 8.8 ppg. Gel/lime sweeps as hole conditions

dictate for hole cleaning. Fluid loss to be

maintained at 15 cc or less. Fluid loss to be

further reduced to 10 cc or less prior to

coring, logging or DSTS.

AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT (E)?’

A. A kelly cock will be instal.led during drllllng
operations, with handle available on rig floor.

i e

,\
i

B. Full Opening Safety Valves (FOSV) will be R
available, on the rig floor at all times, w1th
necessary subs to fit all of the drilling —
assemblies. Mud will be the circulating f1u1&$
No abnormal formation pressures are expected.

85:8 ki €21

WELL EVALUATION

Open hole electric logging program will consist of a
minimum program of DLL-MSFL-SP-(GR-Cal, FDC~CNL-GR-
Lithodensity from TD - 4000’

Drill stem testing will be as per the wellsite
geologists’ recommendations, basied on shows. A
mud logging unit wiil be utilized during drilling
operations from 4000’ to TD.

ABNORMAL PRESSURES/GAS

Abnormal pressures are not anticipated. Monitoring of
gas and hydrocarbon shows will ke by wellsite mud
logging unit. H2S gas is not articipated, however,
regular checks will be made while drilling the well.

TIMING

The drilling and evaluation of this well is estimated
be 15 days. Anticipated drilling will be August 1993.
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DETAILED DRILI.ING PROGRAM

DATE: June 22, 1993
WELL NAME: HILLSIDE WELIL NO.:6-C-1
LOCATION: Section 6-Township 42S-Range 25E

370 FNL & 2170 FEL (Surface)
830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface)
San Juan County, Utah
ELEVATION: 5210/ GR / 5223’ KB
TOTAL DEPTH: 6108’ TD

PROJECTED HORIZON: Primary Target. is Desert Crk & 58987

Secondary Tar¢get is Lower Ismay @ 5804’

DRILLING, CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

1. Move in and rig up rotary tools. Notify BLM of time of
spud.
2. Drill mouse hole and rat hole. Mix mud prior to

spudding well.

ey . i)

Pt D

3. Drill 12 1/4"™ hole to +/- 42&5’. Use fresh watetgge;!
lime spud mud for drilling surface hole. Well Bgre;:=

inclination is not to exceed 1 degree at 5007. I

= ~Nd

Deviation surveys will be rur. at least at 250’ and “
at casing point. o

4. Run 8 5/8", 24 1lb/ft, K-55, ST&C casing to 5007+
Cement with 370 sx (426 ft3) of Class ‘B’ cementZ
with 2% CcaCl2 and 1/4 #/sk Celloflake (sufficient®
slurry volume to circulate cement to surface.)

5. W.0.C. a minimum of 4 hours prior to nippling up
for BOP stack and related equipment. See BOP
schematics for details.

6. Ensure that plug has been down at least 8 hours prior

to commencing pressure testing procedures. Pressure
test BOP to 2,500 psig for 30 minutes. Pressure test

manifold and all related equipment to 2,500 psig.
Pressure test casing to 2000 psig for 30 min.

Y

m

W1g
SEIER

7. Drill out surface casing with 7 7/8" bit. Drill 7 7/8"
hole to TD. Deviation surveys are to be taken every

500/’ or on a bit trip, whichever occurs first. Rig up

directional tools and start building angle as per

directional well profile data schedule. Note projected

KOP @ 3910’ MD.
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10.

11.

HILISIDE WELI, NO. 6-C-1
Section 6-Township 42S-Range 25E
370 FNL & 2170 FEL (Surface)

830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface)

San Juan County, Utah

Run open hole logs and evaluate. Coring and/or

drill stem testing will be as per well site geologist’s
recommendation.

If the well is determined to be productive run 5 1/2"
casing to TD., as per casing program in 10 Point
Drilling Plan. Set stage cementing collar at +/- 3,500
ft. 1In addition to placing centralizers over potential
production zones, they will also be run to cover the
aquifer sands of the Navajo and DeChelly formations,

as per BLM stipulations. Cement production casing in

two stages as per cementing program in 10-Point
Drilling Plan.

Nipple down BOPE. Set 5 1/2" casing slips and cut off

casing. Install well head. Release drilling rig and
move rig off location.

If well is non-productive it will be plugged and

abandoned as per State, BLM, and Navajo Tribal
stipulations.
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HILLSIDE WELL NO. 6-C-1
Section 6-Township 42S-Range 25E
370 FNL & 2170 FEL (Surface)

830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface)

San Juan County, Utah

GENERAL COMPLETION PROCEDURE:

If the well is determined to be productive, move in
completion rig. Perforate, acidize, and test each
productive porosity zone. Ccmpletion work will
commence after Sundry Notice approval is received.
Detailed procedures will follow.

PLUGGING AND ABANDONMENT:

If the well is determined not to be productive, the

well bore will be plugged as per BIA, BLM and State
requirements.
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HILLSIDE WELI, NO. 6-C-1
Section 6-Township 42S-Range 25E
370 FNL & 2170 FEL (Surface)

830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface)

San Juan County, Utah

EXISTING ROADS

Shown on the attached topogrzphic map are the existing
roads in the immediate area. oOutlined is the route to
be followed to Montezuma Creek. Existing roads will be

maintained, as needed, while operations are in
progress.

PLANNED ACCESS ROAD

The access road will be as shown on the attached
topographic map. The road will be maintained

as necessary to prevent excessive damage to the
existing terrain. The road will be upgraded if
commercial production is established.

LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS & TANK BATTERIES

There are no other producing wells or facilities
in the immediate area.

LOCATION OF EXISTING AND PROFOSED FACILITIES

No production facilities are presently in place.
Should the well prove to be productive, facilities
(tank battery etc) will be sited on the drilling
location pad.

LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY

Water will be acquired from the San Juan River or
McElmo Creek and will be hauled using Chuska
Energy Company water trucks, under State of Utah
Division of Water Rights Permit Numbers 09-1724,
(T64796) or 09-1723 (T647395).

SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL

The need for additional construction materials is

not anticipated. In the event that additional =
materials are required, they will be acquired <
from private sources. .y
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10.

METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE MATERIAL

Trash will be contained on lccation in an enclosed
bin. It will be hauled to ar. approved disposal site
or burned on location if a burning permit is granted.
The reserve pit will be linec. as required, with an
approved 7 mil liner, for cortaining drilling fluids.
The pit will also be fenced. All drilling fluids,
cuttings and chemical waste will be stored in the
reserve pit. Liquid hydrocarbons will be stored in
temporary storage tanks and rauled from location to
approved sales facilities. The reserve pit will be
emptied, back filled and restored to natural terrain
status upon completion of drilling operations.

ANCILLARY FACILITIES

Chemical portable toilet facilities will be provided

on location during drilling and completion operations.

No camps or air strips are planned for this well.
WELL SITE LAYOUT

Attached is a surveyor’s staking plat, cut and fill
diagram and a schematic of the proposed rig layout.

PLANS FOR RESTORATION OF THE SURFACE
After drilling operations are completed, the location

and surrounding area will be cleared of all remaining
debris and materials not required for production.

Compacted areas will be plowed or ripped to a depth of

12 to 16 inches before reseeding. The existing
reserve pit will be used. After drilling operations
complete, drilling fluid in the reserve pit

will be allowed to evaporate.

All remaining fluid in the pit will be disposed into an

approved disposal site. The reserve pit will remain
fenced during the evaporation and disposal process.
The pit will then be covered and topsoil will be
returned to the disturbed area. The terrain will be

returned as near to its original condition as possible.

Following operations, rehabilitation seeding will be

in accordance with APD/BLM/St stipulations. There are

no residents in the immediate area of the site.
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11.

12.

OPERATORS REPRESENTATIVE

CHUSKA ENERGY COMPANY
3315 BLOOMFIELD HIGHWAY
FARMINGTON, NM 87401
BARRY A. WIELAND

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that either I, or persons under my
direct supervision have inspected the proposed drill
site and access route: that I am familiar with the
conditions which presently exist: that the statements
made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge,
true and correct and that the work planned will be
performed by Chuska Energy, cor its sub-contractors, in
conformity with the terms anc. conditions under which
it is approved.

oW o

BARRY A. WIELAND
OPERATIONS MANAGER

Wig
03A1303)



Project Area

“ Jj U.S.G.S. Aneth, Utah (1989)
e 7.5'" series

,v%/” T42S, R25E, Section 6

- San Juan County, Utah

Hillside 6-C well pad

~ (Figure 1) & access
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RECEIVED

E FXHIBIT ”B”
W MEPUOKE MANIFOLD

070 FARLIRGTON, NM
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93

POSITIVE
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c” —_—
CHIRIT vAe TO FLARE PIT
= - &/0R SEPARATOR
3" 3" 3 3
.L.""' @ 3” %
BOP STACK R ]
DUTLET =< o
3”
n —_—
o 2
ADJUSTABLE TO MUD PIT

CHOKE
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OCT B4 '93 @3:53 EZHI_i.; FARMIMHGTOM M F.2
T .
rQRMa \/STATE OF UTAH et
DIVISION OF QIL, GAS AND MINING
. 4, Laasw Deignanion wd Serial Mumbar
14~20-603-373
APPLICATION FOR PERNIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN avage
mvmd‘fom DRILL 4 DEEPEN [ 7, Unit Agreement Name:
eectWer: o ) Gas[] OTHER: SINGLE ZONE[] MULTIPLE ZONE[[] | 2Fom ™ - Nems:
: Hiiiside
2 Namer of Qperator: 8. Well Number:
Chuska Energy Company 6C-1
3. Adiciremy u;d Teaphone Nymber: 10. Fiwid and Pool. o ‘Midcar
3315 Blr~mfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401 505+326~5525 Wildcat
&L fow i . A on, T mo, 3 ar
o B FNL & 2170 FEL Sufface) 0 Sacon Toumans, S, e
MPropmes rravera 20w 40" FNL & 2470 FWL €Subsurface) 6~428-25E
14. Cratance in miles and dirsction from newost lown or poet oifics: 12 Coumy: 12 Stacw:
18 Miles to Monrezuma (resk Utah n Ju Utahdiﬂ
15 Emuw 370' SUffELCE 18, Number of acras in ease; 17. Numpet of acree sasigned 0 Tus wal®
Frapery of e fie feed: 2522 2522
13 Depance B nensoxt wal, diiiling, 18, Froposad Depth; 20. Rowary of cabie toks:
somoktnd, o applad 04, on i lexia et )y ¥ 6267 MD/6108' TVD Rotary
2 Eaexpong waw whetner OF, AT, GR, atc); 2. Approxamils datn work wit ¥z
Lint 7r/5223' KB August 1, 1993
i - PROPOSED CA IQGAANDFQEQngfﬂbﬂijﬂﬂggﬂaAhﬂ
e i GRADE. SITE OF CASING WEIGHT PEA FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF ZEMENT
R , K=55, 8 5/8 24 425
S J=55, 5 1/2] 15.5 6267'md/6108" TUD
FREE PROPOEED AROGHAM: # Droposal i3 10 dedoen, Give data on Jre3ent Bracuctive zone ang [/opoted R DIIuctve Tone. H Droposal is © e NI v Gred TEVEAE S o
i OSRGOS and MmeasLied &N Yua verticrl deptivs, Give DRwout prevenigr Qrogeam, i any.
“L.ED DRILLING PROGRAM, PLEASE SEE ATTACHED 10 POINT DRILLING PLAN
(\()NFWﬁ [TA
o/ 0CT 04 1993
DIVISION OF
OIL, GAS & MINING
- ‘ . ""\;. - N ) s ". -
) Gr Ui a0 R
T N ";‘;7 / :1 . B 7 T $35 ": AT “::?HF‘!!‘\-. !!:Zl !Q
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1. SURFACE FORMATION:

|
l HILLSIDE 6-C-1
' SECTION &, TOWNSHIP 428, RANGE 25E
370 FNL & 2170 FYEL (Surface)
830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface)
SAN JUAN COUNTY, UTAH

CHUSKA ENERGY COMPANY

10 POINT DRILLING PLAN

éeological name of surface formation: Morrison

2. ELEVATION:

Surface elevation is 5286’ GR/ 5299’ KB

!
3. ESTIMATED FORMATION TOPS

&n TVD FORMATION
1044 1044’ Navajo
16847 16847 Chinle
26597 26594 - DeChelly
27597 2759/ Organ Rock
38597 38597 Cedar Mesa
5000’ 43427 Hermosa
59c¢57 57641 Upper Ismay
60297 5880/ Lower Isma
6127 5924' DesertIC?ky
6294/ 6134/ Akah

63467 61847 TD

4. PROPOSED CASING/CEMENTING PROGRAM

| DEPTH SIZE WEIGHT”
SURFACE 425/ 8 5/8" 24.0 ppf
15.5 ppt

PROD. 6346’MD 5 1/2
. SURFACE CEMENILING:

GRADE

SUB~SEA ELEV.

+4255/Water-bearing
+3615/

. +2640'Water-bearing

+2540/

+1440’

+357

-465"
~-581’Secondary
~875’Primary
-835/

-8857

COUPLING

ST&C
LT&C

305 sx Class ’G’ Cement with 2% Cacl and 1/4 1b, sk

Celloflake. Weigh

annular volune.

15.8 ppg, yield = 1.15 ftji/sk.
Slurry volume will be calculated at 100% excCess over
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PRODUCTION CEMENTING:

First stage

TD to 3500’ (stage collar €@ +3500°’MD). Lead with 381 sx
Class ‘G’ cement, 65:35 Pozmix with 6% gel and

1/4 1b/sk Celloflake. Weight = 12.7 ppg, yield = 1.85
fti/sk. Tail with 100 sx Class ‘G’ cement with 2%
CacCl2. Weight = 15.8 ppg, vield = 1.15 ft3/sk. Total

of 814 ft3 w/ 30% excess over annular volune.

SECOND STAGE

3500’MD to surface. Lead with 499 sx Class ‘G’ cement,

65:35 Pozmix with 6% gel and 1/4 1lb/sk Celloflake.

Weighat = 12.7 ppyg, yvield = 1.85 ft3/sk. Tail with 100

sx Class ’G’ cement with 2% cacl2. Weight = 15.8 ppg, L
vield = 1.15 ft3/sk. Total of 1038 £ft3 w/ 30% efgsss

S B
NOTE: Exact slurry volumes for the © & ,

production string will be adjusted according to = . 2
caliper log which will be run prior to cementing.Zz N «=Q
Special adjustments may be necessary if significant §~
amounts of salt are drilled. % = ﬁ-:.
. Z2 e °

CENTRALIZERS: = W

. _ w

8 5/8" Surface String: Center of shoe jt, jt.3, jt.5,

jt.7, and surface Jjt.

5 1/2" Production String: Center of shoe jtl, jt.2,
jt.4, jt.6, jt.8, and every 3rd jt., up teo DV Tool @
+/-3500’. Four (4) centralizers through DeChelly and
two (2) centralizers € surface.

NOTE: Put asterik on each pipe tally joint for
each centralizer installed.

BLOWOUT PREVENTER (SEE ATTACHED SCHEMATICS)

As abnormal pressure is not anticipated, a 2000 psi BOP
system would be sufficient for the drilling of this
well. However, due to avallability constraints, a

3000 psi system will be used, as per attached Exhibits
AW and "B", This will be a 10" x 900 series double
ram preventer, egquipped with a set of pipe and blind
rams.

An accumulator system, with a pressure capacity
sufficient to operate the rams three complete cycles
without rig power, will be requ:ired as part of the
rig equipment.
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PROPOSED MUD PROGRAM

Surface to 3500’

Fresh water, gel, lime and native solids. Weight

8.3 - 11 ppg. Gel/lime sweeps are necessary
for hole cleaning.

3500’ to TD

Low solids, non-dispersed polymer system. Weight
8.6 -~ 8.8 ppg. Gel/lime sweeps as hole conditions
dictate for hole cleaning. Fluid loss to be
maintained at 15 ¢ or less. Fluid loss to be
further reduced to 10 cc or less prior to

coring, logging or DSTS.

AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT

A, A kelly cock will be installed during drillin
operations, with handle available on rig floo

NN"I\ LONHY 020
£C:8 WY €2 NrEd

B. Full Qpening Safety Valves |FOSV) will be
available, on the rig floor at all times, with
necessary subs to fit all of the drilling
assemblies. Mud will be the circulating fluid.
No abnormal formation pressures are expected.

WELL EVALUATION

Open hole electric logging progrram will consist of a
minimum program of DLL-MSFL-SP-GGR-Cal, FDC~CNL-GR-
Lithodensity from TD = 4000/

Drill stem testing will be as per the wellsite
geclogists’ recommendations, based on shows. A
mud logging unit will be utilized during drilling
operations from 4000’ to TD.

ABNORMAL PRESSURES/GAS

Abnormal pressures are not anticipated. Monitoring of
gas and hydrocarbon shows will be by wellsite mud
logging unit. H2S gas is not anticipated, however,
regular checks will be made while drilling the well.

TIMING

The drilling and evaluation of this well is estimated
be 15 days. Anticipated drillinc will be August 1993.

Wt
03A1393
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~’ ~
DATE: June 22, 1993
WELL NAME: HILLSIDE WELL NO.:6-C-1
LOCATION: Section 6-Township 425-Range 2SE

370 FNL & 2170 FEL (Surface)
830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface)
San Juan County, Utah

ELEVATION: 5210’ GR / 5223’ KB
TOTAL DEPTH: 6108’ TD

PROJECTED HORIZON: Primary Target is Desert Crk 8 58987

Secondary Target is Lower Ismay & 5804’

DRILLING, CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
O

. . . >
Move in and rig up rotary tcols. Notify BIM ofZtin of

spud.

-n

Drill mouse hole and rat hole. Mix mud prior t&
spudding well.

Wy €2

19N

o
Drill 12 1/4" hole to +/~ 425’. Use fresh water<gekXp
lime spud mud for drilling surface hole. Well bgzxe wn
inclination is not to exceed 1 degree at 500‘.

Deviation surveys will be run at least at 250/ and
at casing point.

Run 8 5/8", 24 lb/ft, K=55, ST&C casing to 500‘.

Cement with 370 sx (426 ft3) of Class ‘B’ cement

with 2% Cacl2 and 1/4 #/sk Ce=lloflake (sufficient
slurry volume to circulate csment to surface.)

W.0.C. a minimum of 4 hours prior to nippling up
for BOP stack and related equipment. See BOP
schematics for details.

Ensure that plug has been down at least 8 hours prior
to commencing pressure testing procedures. Pressure
test BOP to 2,500 psig for 30 minutes. Pressure test
manifold and all related edquipment to 2,500 psig.
Pressure test casing to 2000 psig for 30 min.

Drill out surface casing with 7 7/8" bit. Drill 7 7/8"
hole to TD. Deviation surveys are to be taken every
5007 or on a bit trip, whichever occurs first. Rig up
directional tools and start building angle as per

directional well profile data schedule. Note projected
RKOP € 3910 MD.

]

e
A3AI1303Y
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i "’ HIILSIDE WELL NO. 6\./~1

f Section 6-Township 42S~Range 25E
‘ 370 FNL & 2170 FEI (Surface)

830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface)

S5an Juan County, Utah

8. Run open hole logs and evaluate. Coring and/or
drill stem testing will be as per well site geologist’s
recommendation.

9.

If the well is determined to be productive run § 1/2%
casing to TD., as per casing program in 10 Point
Drilling Plan. Set stage cementing collar at +/- 3,500
ft. In addition to placing centralizers over potential
production zones, they will also be run te¢ cover the
aquifer sands of the Navajo and DeChelly formations,

as per BIM stipulations. Cement production casing in

two stages as per cementing program in 10-Point
Drilling Plan.

10, Nipple down BOPE. Set 5 1/2" casing slips and cut off
casing. Install well head. Release drilling rig and
move rig off location.

11. If well is non-productive it will be plugged and

abandoned as per State, BLM, and Navajo Tribal
stipulations.

PN ‘NOLOMINKYA 0L0
€58 WY €2 NCE6
W18
03A1303¥
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OCT B4 '3 1g:27 CHL!\A v FARMINGTOM M

“— HILLSIDE WELL NO. 6-C_,

| Section 6-~Township 425-Range 25E
| 370 FNL & 2170 PEL (Surface) |
: 830 FNL & 2470 FWL (Subsurface)
P San Juan County, Utah

|
|

GENERAL COMPLETION PROCEDURE:

If the well is determined to he productive, move in
completion rig. Perforate, acidize, and test each
productive porosity zone. Conpletion work will

commence after Sundry Notice approval is received.
Detailed procedures will follow.

PLUGGING AND ABANDONMENT:

If the well is determined not to be productive, the

well bore will be plugged as per BIA, BLM and State
requirements.

N NOLONINHY 040
£5:8 WY £2 107 E6

Wia
G3A1303Y
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; HILLSIDE WEIL NO. 1
“~Section 6~Township 42S-Rarge 25E
370 FNL & 2170 FEL (Surface)
830 FNL & 2470 FW1L (Subsurface)
San Juan County, Utah

EXISTING ROADS

Shown on the attached topographic map are the existing
roads in the immediate area. Outlined is the route to
be followed to Montezuma Creek. Existing roads will be
maintained, as needed, while operations are in
progress,

PLANNED ACCESS ROAD

The access road will be as shown on the attached
topographic map. The road will be maintained

as necessary to prevent excessive damage to the

existing terrain. The road will be upgraded if

commercial production is established.

LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS & TANK BATTERIES

There are no other producing wells or facilitie

8 S5
in the immediate area. < o
2 =
ILOCATION OF EXISTING AND PROIFOSED FACILITIES = 8 'u_:;
=
No production facilities are presently in place.2’ = x
Should the well prove to be productive, faciliti®es
(tank battery etc) will be s.ted on the drilling n
location pad. EE <

LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY

Water will be acquired from the San Juan River or
McElmo Creek and will be hauled using Chuska
Energy Company water trucks, under State of Utah
Division of Water Rights Permit Numbers 09-1724,
(T64796) or 09-1723 (T64795).

SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL

The need for additional construction materials is
not anticipated. In the event that additional

materials are required, they will be acquired
from private sources.

METLEREL
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METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE MATERIAL ™

Trash will be contained on location in an enclosed
bin. It will be hauled to an approved disposal site
or burned on location if a burning permit is granted.
The reserve pit will be lined as required, with an
approved 7 mil liner, for containing drilling fluids.
The pit will also be fenced. All drilling fluids,
cuttings and chemical waste will be stored in the
reserve pit. Liquid hydrocarbons will be stored in
temporary storage tanks and hauled from location to
approved sales facilities. The reserve pit will be
emptied, back filled and restored to natural terrain
status upon completion of drilling operations.

ANCILLARY FACILITIES

Chemical portable toilet facilities will be provided
on location during drilling and completion operations.
No camps or air strips are planned for this well.

WELL SITE LAYOUT

Attached is a surveyor’s staking plat, cut and fill
diagram and a schematic of the proposed rig layout.

PLANS FOR RESTORATION OF THE SURFACE

After drilling operations are completed, the location

and surrounding area will be cleared of all remaining
debris and materials not required for preduction.
Compacted areas will be plowed or ripped to a depth of

12 to 16 inches before reseeding. The existing

reserve pit will be used. After drilling operations are
complete, drilling fluid in the reserve pit

will be allowed to evaporate.

All remaining fluid in the pit will be disposed into an
approved disposal site. The reserve pit will remain
fenced during the evaporation and disposal process.

The pit will then be covered and topsoil will be

returned to the disturbed area. The terrain will be
returned as near to its original condition as possible.
Following cperations, rehabilitation seeding will be

in accordance with APD/BIM/St stipulations. There are

no residents in the immediate area of the site.

AN “NOLONIAEYA 020
BS:B WY £2 701 g6
W18
03A1323y
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11. OPERATORA.KAEPRESENTATIVE

N

CHUSKA ENERGY COMPANY

3315 BLOOMFIELD HIGHEWAY
FARMINGTON, NM 87401

BARRY A. WIELAND

12. CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that either I, or persons under my

direct supervision have inspected the proposed drill
site and access route:

that: I am familiar with the
conditions which presently exist:; that the statements
made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge,
true and correct and that the work planned will be

performed by Chuska Energy, or its sub-contractors, in

conformity with the terms and conditions under which
it is approved.

B )

BARRY A. WIELAND
OPERATIONS MANAGER

£6:8 WY €2 1M E6
W18
(3AI303Y

N NOLONINGY 040



WORKSHELT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL

APD RECEIVED: 10/04/93

WELL NAME:
OPERATOR:

HILLSIDE 6C-1

PROPOSED LOCATION:
NENW 06 - T42S - R25E
SURFACE: 0370-FNL-2170-FEL
BOTTOM: 0830-~FNL-2470-FWL
SAN JUAN COUNTY
UNDESIGNATED FIELD (002)

LEASE TYPE: IND
LEASE NUMBER: 14-20-603-373

CHUSKA ENERGY COMPANY

API NO. ASSIGNED: 43-037-31721

(N9290)

INSPECT LOCATION BY: /! /

TECH REVIEW|Initials Date

Engineering

Geology

Surface

RECEIVED AND/OR REVIEWED:

i Plat
v Bond
(Number _fFrp.o0 ¢

i Potash (Y/N)
£l 0il shale (Y/N)
Water permit

LOCATION AND SITING:

R649-2-3. Unit:

v/ R649-3-2. General.

R649-3-3. Exception.

(Number Drilling Unit.
RDCC Review (Y/N) Board Cause no:
(Date: Date:
COMMENTS : wiill PDilrierd BEFoLE AL o As Swdbin, rTED
AR T C ALt ED Feil AL wne y L7091 Le £ 2L
P30 0 codla
STIPULATIONS:
CONHDENWAL
PERION
= O
EXPIRED

“mgufth_gLf
—‘%_
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Michael O. Leavitt
Governor

Ted Stewart
Executive Director

James W. Carter
Division Director

State of Utah

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING

355 West North Temple

3 Triad Center, Suite 350

Salt Lake City, Utah 84180-1203
801-538-5340

801-359-3940 (Fax)
801-538-5319 (TDD)

Cctober 4, 1993

Chuska Energy Company
3315 Bloomfield Highway
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Re: Hillside 6C-1 Well, 370’ FNL, 2170’ FEL, NW NE, Sec. 6, T. 42 S., R. 25 E., San

Juan County, Utah

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Utah Admin. R. 649-3-2, Location and Siting of Wells and Utah Admin.
R. 649-3-4, Permitting of Wells to be Drilled, Deepened or Plugged-Back, approval to drill
the referenced well is hereby granted.

In addition, the following specific actions a‘e necessary to fully comply with this

approval:

1.

Compliance with the requirements of Utah Admin. R. 649-1 et seq., Oil and
Gas Conservation General Rules.

Notification within 24 hours after conymencing drilling operations.

Submittal of Entity Action Form, Forra 6, within five working days following
commencement of drilling operations and whenever a change in operations
or interests necessitates an entity stiatus change.

Submittal of the Report of Water Encountered During Drilling, Form 7.

Prompt notification prior to commencing operations, if necessary, to plug
and abandon the well. Notify Frark R. Matthews, Petroleum Engineer,
(Office) (801)538-5340, (Home) (801;476-8613, or Mike Hebertson, Oil and
Gas Field Specialist, (Home) (801)2¢:4-9212.

Compliance with the requirements of Utah Admin. R. 649-3-20, Gas Flaring
or Venting, if the well is completed for production.



Page 2

Chuska Energy Company
Hillside 6C-1 Well
October 4, 1993

This approval shall expire one year after dste of issuance unless substantial and
continuous operation is underway or a request for an extension is made prior to the
approval expiration date. The APl number assigned to this well is 43-037-31721.

Sincerely,

<F7 Jerthectt

R J. Firth
C Associate Director, Oil and Gas

Idc
Enclosures
cc:  San Juan County Assessor
Bureau of Land Management, Moab

WOI1



SIATE U UtAl

DIVESION Of OIL, GAS AND MINING oreraTor CHUSKA ENERGY COMPANY OPERATOR ACCT. No. N 9290
ENTITY ACTION FORM - foRd 6 ADDRESS
ACTION | CURRENT NEW APT NUMBER . WELL NAME WELL L OCATIQ SPUD EFFECTIVE
CODE |ENTITY NO.|ENTITY NO. \\_X QQ sC TP RG COUNTY DATE DATE
A
A 99999 11568 43-037-31504 LIGHTING ROCK #2J-1 NWSE 2 42S |25E SAN JUAN 10-19-93
WELL 1 COMMENTS:
B
\‘l
A 99999 11569 43-037-31505 LIGHTING ROCK 2L-3 NWSW 2 42S | 25E SAN JUAN 10-19-93
WELL 2 COMMENTS:
Lol
A 99999 11570 43-037-31721 l HILLSIDE 6C-1 FWNE l 6 l428 |25E I SAN JUAN l '10—19—93
WELL 3 COMMENTS: -
\\‘nt& o
<V
A 99999 11571 43-037-31632 GARTER 9-1 FJESE 9 43S | 26E SAN JUAN 10-19-93
WELL 4 COMMENTS:
WELL 5 COMMENTS:
./)‘
ACTION CODES (See instructions on back of form) ¢
A - Establish newuentity f:)r new well (single well only) L. CORDOVP} (DOGM)
B - Add new well tofexisting entity {(group or unit :ell) tsti Signature
C - Re-assiyn well from one existing entity to another existing entity _
D - Re-assign well from one existing entity to a new entity ADMIN. ANALYST 10-19-93
E - Other (explain in comments section) Title Date
NOTE: Use COMMENT section to explain why each Action Code was selected. Phone No. {

(3/89)




FORM 10

DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING

355 Waest North Temple, 3 Triad, Svite 350, Salt Late City, UT B4180-1203

STATE OF UTAN

Page_ 3 of_3

MONTHLY OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION REPORT

OPERATOR NAME AND ADDRESS:

LARRY G SESSIONS
CHUSKA ENERGY COMPANY
3315 BLOOMFIELD HWY
FARMINGTON NM 87401

UTAH ACCOUNT NUMBER: N3230

RIZPORT PERIOD (MONTH/YEAR: 12 / 93

AMENDED REPORT[] (Highlight Changes)

Producing Well Days : Production Volumes
Zone Status Oper OIL(BBL) GAS(MCF) WATER(BBL)
DSCR | :oc;i:tek/oﬁ 691"“”/z’fj
DSCR
PRDX
Dsck -
A rs-pe T DAL (V//C"l/
Dsck

COMMENTS:

TOTAILS

1 hereby certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Name and Signature:

Date:

Telephone Number:

(12/93)



HARKEN SOUTHWEST CORPORATION

(formerly Chuska Energy Company)

We are pleased to announce that effective January 18, 1994,
Chuska Energy Company, has changed its name to Harken
Southwest Corporation. This is in line with the February
1993 merger with Harken Exploration Company.

Harken Southwest Corporation is still located at 3315
Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, New Mexico, 87401. You may
still contact us at (505) 326-5525.

Please reflect this name change as necessary on all future
correspondence.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and we look
forward to working with you as Harken Southwest Corporation.

Sincere

;E%ery A. Wieland %5'

Operations Manager

EERIVED
FEB n 7 1954

DIVISION OF
Oil., GAS & MINING

3315 BLOOMFIELD HIGHWAY e "FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 e PHONE: (505) 326-5525 e FAX: (505) 325-5423



Division of 0il1, Gas and Mining

PHONE CONVERSATION DOCUMENTATION FORM

Route original/copy to:

[1 Well File [1 Suspense [d Other
(Retwrn Date) _ Dfa_ﬁa.ﬁ%
(Location) Sec___Twp Rng (To - Iaitials)
(API No.)
1. Date of Phone Call: 2-9-9¢ Time: [2:29
2. DOGM Employee (name) y é{;’rz/m"l; (Initiated Call &)
Talked to:

Name M@%ﬁ (Initiated Call [1) - Phone No. ( 55) 599-8 %o
(ﬁ?’ Kéﬂ 7;&)/7‘341,/ )

of (Company/Organization) Bén / £, a;nnf.’;?ln‘n Mt -

3. Topic of Conversation: 4 4 asél E/uq/a/d by o //Lré{m %’MLM/ /orlf’-

4. Highlights of Conversation:

T/.m Aaw nr-z /uﬂ/ a/oﬂ azﬂamz é’[anl}.e ldlxm ¢LI¢J/D M v /M ¢L</
/m// most /é(/t/ Lup ﬂ[aSA as 0@_4_&); W/ meil @nz/ /U/Ns’ﬂihzéﬂu
% Horhen ,, unl/ 814 dﬂﬂm’)/:l// (BIA uﬂm/ i /aéz z /,;/ b )

£ Whp2to Lo lodoin. Ob 4 [[;,,Ju.




Divisi f 0i1, Gas and Minin
jvision of Qi ining ~ — Rm(t}‘g:

OPERATOR CHANGE HORKSHEET

EE 7-57
Attach all documentation received by the division regarding this change. >8_FII‘E
Initial each listed item when completed. Write N/A if item is not applicable. 3VIC V7
4
O Change of Operator (well sold) O Designaticn of Agent E)
0O Designation of Operator XXA Operator Name Change Only 6-PL
The operator of the well(s) listed below has changed (ZFFECTIVE DATE: _ 1-18-94 )
TO (new operator) HARKEN SOUTHWEST CORPORATION FROM (former operator) CHUSKA ENERGY COMPANY
(address) 3315 BLOOMFIELD HWY (address) 3315 BLOOMFIELD HWY
FARMINGTON NM 87401 FARMINGTON NM__87401
phone ( 505) 326-5525 phone (505 ) 326-5525
account no. _N 9290 account no. _N9290
Hell(s) (attach additional page if needed):
Name : _**SEE ATTACHED*#* API: 0373133\ Entity:_ Sec___Twp___Rng Lease Type:
Name: API: Entity:_ Sec___Twp__Rng Lease Type:
Name: API: Entity:_ Sec____Twp___Rng Lease Type:
Name: API: Entity:_ Sec__ Twp___Rng Lease Type:
Name: API: Entity:_ Sec___Twp__Rng Lease Type:
Name : API: ‘ Entity:_ Sec___Twp__Rng Lease Type:
Name : API: Entity:_ Sec__ Twp___Rng Lease Type:

OqERATOR CHANGE DOCUMENTATION

©2a 1.

Wh 2.

(Rule R615-8-10) Sundry or other legal documentation has been received from former
operator (Attach to this form). /g i/ 2729%)

(Rule R615-8-10) Sundry or other legal documentation has been received from new operator
(Attach to this form).

. The Department of Commerce has been contacted if the new operator abov not currently
i/

operating any wells in Utah. Is company registered with the state? no) If
Qzémﬁ? .

yes, show company file number:

. (For Indian and Federal Hells ONLY) The BLM has been contacted regarding this change

(attach Telephone Documentation Form to this report). Make note of BLM status in
comments section of this form. Management review of Federal and Indian well operator
changes should take place prior to completion of steps 5 through 9 below.

. Changes have been entered in the 0Oil and Gas Information System (Wang/IBM) for each well

listed above. (g,ﬂpy%7

. Cardex file has been updated for each well 1list2d above. (37@447
. Hell file labels have been updated for each well listed above. [ﬂzMw?yy

. Changes have been included on the monthly "Operator, Address, and Account Changes" memo

for distribution to State Lands and the Tax Comnission.

. A folder has been set up for the Operator Change file, and a copy of this page has been

placed there for reference during routing and processing of the original documents.

— OVER -



'ERATOR CHANGE WORKSHEET (CONTINUED) Initial each item when completed. Write N/A if item is not applicable.

ENTITY

o,

who.

REVIEH

(Rule R615-8-7) Entity assignments 1ave been reviewed for all wells listed above. Here
entity changes made? (yes/éf» vIf entity assignments were changed, attach copies of

Form 6, Entity Action Form)~

State Lands and the Tax Commissicn have been notified through normal procedures of
entity changes.

BOND VERIFICATION (Fee wells only)

%1.

2.

3.

(Rule R615-3-1) The new operator of any fee lease well listed above has furnished a
proper bond.

A copy of this form has been placed in the new and former operators' bond files.

The former operator has requested ¢ release of liability from their bond (yes/no) ___ .
Today's date 19 . If yes, division response was made by letter

dated 19

LEASE INTEREST OHNER NOTIFICATION RESPONSIEBILITY

Y

D’fj

wh 2.

(Rule R615-2-10) The former operator/lessee of any fee lease well listed above has been
notified by letter dated 19 , of their responsibility to notify any
person with an interest in such lease of the change of operator. Documentation of such

g/7éy notification has been requested.

Copies of documents have been sent to State Lands for changes involving State leases.

FILMING

.

A1l attachments to this form have been microfilmed. Date: KY\CLLC»\ ?} 19 CP%.

EZEI"G
1.

2.

Qgpies of all attachments to this form have been filed in each well file.

The original of this form and the Jriginal attachments have been filed in the Operator
Change file.

COMMENTS

WE71/34-35



HARKEN SOUTHWEST CORPORATION

(formerly Chuska Energy Company)

4
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WIVIRT n./u..iu ﬁ Nd Viem

April 25, 1994

AR 27199

Utah Department of Natural Resources

ATTENTION: Mr. Frank Matthews  BIV. OF OIL, GAS & MINING
355 N. Temple - 3 Triad Center, Suite 350

Salt Lake City, UT 84180

RE: Hillside 6C

Sec 6-42S-R25E

San Juan County, UT
Dear Frank:

Pursuant to your request, enclosed is a copy of the completion report for the subject
well, as filed with the BLM.

If you need additional information or if I can be of additional assistance, do not
hesitate to give me a call. I remain . . .

Cordially yours,
HARKEN SOQUTHWEST CORPORATION

Ms. Rachelle Montgomery

/rIm

2505 NORTH HIGHWAY 360 - SUITE800 e  CRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS 75050
P.O. DRAWER 612007 e  DALLAS, TEXAS 75261 e PHONE: (817)695-4900 e  FAX: (817) 652-4455



Form 31604
FOR APPROVED

(October 1990) UM'TED STATES SUBMIT IN nur?.xm'r:- OMB NO. 10040137
DEPARTME... OF THE INTERIOR | e s

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 14-20-603-373
6. ty INOIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBS NaME

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* Navajo Tribal

Ta. TYPE OF WELL: =
1 L wriL e oav ([ other — T Ll ?m,“ ,'f. TAUNIT ACREEMENT NAMB
% TYPE OF COMPLETION: N L ﬁ i tIN/A
cw -~ . . 5 Lo . ; i
W O w0 O M Ovamd st bid et N i) | NEimron Toase v, wELL .

Hillside 6C

Harken Southwest Corporation (Formerly Chuska Energy) 3.7 APIWELL NO.
42037 3r7 21

3. AVDDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO.
<22°57°3315 Bloomfield Highway, Farmingtom, NM 87401

2. NAME OF OPERATOR

10. PIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

//;3)\ 1 4. LOCATION UF WrLL (Report location clcarly and in accordunce witR any Siate requirements)* Wildcat
o ?; At surface 370 FNL 2170 FEL (Surface) TI 6T W W OB SLOCK ARD SORVEY
‘B’\%@‘ tog\Prod- Iaterval reported below g3 pNI, 2470 FWL (Subsurface)
i \.\'& war 830 FNL 2470 FWL (Subsurface) Sec 6-42S-RISE
\ % 14. PERAUIT NO. DATE 18SUED 12, coUNTY OR 13. sTATE
. PaRisH
N \‘\' | San Juan Utah
- 19. SLEV. CASINGEBEAD

\\{:\ 13. parE sridomD 16. DATE T.D. AEACHED | 17. PATR cOMPL. (Ready to prod.) | 14 gLevaTiONS (DF, RKS. RT, GE, ETC.)®

Tt 875793 8/25/93 10/21/93 5286 gr/5299 Kb
20."YOTAL OEFTH. MD A TVD 21. PLUG, BACK T.D.. MD & TYD 22, 17 MULTIPLE COX PL., 23. INTERYALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS
MOW MANXTY® ‘ DRILLED BY
6282 MD/6169TVD __ N/A N/A ———> | Rotary |

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL({S), OP THIS COMILETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)®

6091-6160 MD (5986-6052 TVD) Desert Creek

23. Was DIRECTIONAL
SURVEY MADE

'Yes

26, TYPE ILECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUYN 7. Was WILL CORRD

DLL /BIIC/FDC-CNL /ML LBL/GR & CCL Yes
28 ) - CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE/GRADE] gonr. LB./PT. DEPTH BET (MD) HOLE SIZE rOP OF CEMENT, CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

E

i

24 opf 423 519 i | B,
9 be?iogfaxe.eﬂwglght=fg.§ pég,’ylefcﬁl.?g %éﬁsx 002

5 1/2[I=55 .355 opf 6346' G275 Bt 1: Lead w/38T %% Class 'G' cement, b6b:35 pozmix,t=s
e = % gel and L/llb celloflake. St 2: lead|w/28% sx Class

s == | ==
2. ~ = LINER RECORD 'G' cement, 65:353Pozmix, TUBING RECORD 04 gel.<+i%
SIZR Lbl ﬁi:(lb) SOTTOM (MD) 3ACKS CEMENT® SCREEN (MD) stze DEPTH BBT (MD) PACKER ABT (MD)
=2 2 7/8 6.%# J-ST 6205" [ 598Z2" TAC
[ )
31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, sire and numbder) ] 32 ACID. SHOT, FRACTURE CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.
6091-6160 w/2spf w/180 degree phasing 0.43 P ————— —

diameter using 4" gun w/22 gram chgs. 17ft Soe ioverse side
total w/34 charges.

0

as.e PRODUCTION
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas iift, pumping—eize and type 0f pump) '"iL B?A)rcl (Producing or
sAwt-in)
10-24-93 Pumping 2 1/2 x1 1/4 x 8 x10 x14 RHAC Producing
DATE OF TEST NOURS TISTED CHROKE 8sIzs PROD'N. FOR otL—83L. GAS—=—MCP. WATER—ABL. GAS-OIL RATIO
TRST PERIOD
10-14-93 9 hrs N/A — |12.9 | 30 |195.9 2326
FLOW, TUBING PREES. CASING PRESSURE CALCULATED O1l,~~28B1L.. CAB——=MCY, WATLR~——ABL. OlIL GRAVITY-API (CORL.)
24-ROUR RATE 41
Swabbing 25 psi —  |34.40 | 30 | 552
34. DISPOSITION OF aAB8 (Boid, used for fuci, vented, ¢tc.) TEST WITYESSED 3Y
Sold Fred Clausen

33. LIaT OF ATTACHMENTS

36. I heredy ce t the (ﬂ%mmm is compiete and correct as determined from all availadle records
)q, ! e Op<tar-om AGCEPTEDDAE‘OB 55,«%%“9‘/

SIGNED
V4
rd

*(See Instructions and Spaces fer Additional Data on Reverse Side) FEB () 8 1994

Title 18 U.S5.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person kaowingly 1nd willfully to make to any department or agency of the
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter ‘?A‘RMINGYBNWHH OFFICE

QPERATOR BY e e




;3. SUM“ARY OF POROUS ZONES: (Show all important zones of poronity and contents thereofl; cored intervals; and sll

LI

First Sglé;of Ga%:

First Shlé'of oi

X

10-24-93
11-13-93

S
- ..- - _
<l h»'
5: ¢ ot ? ‘ :
. Pl t
Syl
-~ - b - v.‘z -
CRN
PYLE T
SJPLo gReids
[ 1] H g * « .
I O
I‘t’ LS 1Y i S
- dle \ :
M 3 -
cREP LR
',.’{v.) k4 ‘_ :
th-a { i 1 !
I I :
» ! K
3 !- l;. ,
~ & -
3 & |
ER ;

| DIV. OF OIL, GAS & MINING |

EHYEN

po T

TSR T« PN

drill-stem, tests, including depth interval tesled, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and | 38, GEOLOGIC MARKERS
recoveries):
FORMATION TOP HOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC, TOP
. NAME ,
Core #1° 6088 6148" Recovered 61'; MEAs. oEPTH | o TRUE
¢ 6088-6132: Dolomite T
t o - . ‘b.
) 'E}‘ 6133-6143: Limestone Morrison Surface |’ du;face
it {", 6144-6147:  Dolomite Navajo 1151, | st
‘. | ‘(\; 6148 Limestone Chinle 1818! i 18ﬂ6
Pérfdr tidg:& Stimulation' gicgﬁlézck gg;;; | 3003
iy 5ob13 6094, [6099, 6117-f119, 6122, organ Fock rann ! E
8 i 930} %6134, 6136, 6138, 6)40, 6150-6(1 @ 2 SPF, 180 degree phasing e s003 96l
o lu (’ ryr : . .
{ o . Hovenweep Sh 6001 5902
10— O.iiioo ga1 28%, 9.4#,|HC1 ATR=0.] BPM, ATP=850 psi L. Tomay €012 2911
L0- 143 9.3 i MIR = (.5 BPM, MTP = 1300 psi Gothic Shale 6049 5946
N - k 06 3
609%—6120 | 1000 |gal 28% 9.4, Fe HCl —fpi Breakdown Desert Creet | o0¢7 2?26
} lf;ﬂ oy 1500 gal 287% FellllL & 3000 g4l 20% FeHCl mixed w/311,600 SCF nitrogen. Akah y 6290 : 6138
(“F;‘ﬁ i; I ATR 4 8 BPM, ATP|= 5200 psi{ MTR = 10 BPM, MIP =5535 psi. Salt i 6275, i 6164
m iw‘! o , ' &

75 L XPYDIRA
SR O

TN

L&)
g

< UK. QOVFRANMFENT PAINTINR O resr. (001 R74.228



PSR i7
Aﬁmr""\r‘\!"'”” 4 Np
Form 3160-5 i ‘ STATES Sy 4 =
Gune 190 U1V '%bh‘n THE INTERIOR ' ’

&
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - "/,7,[/‘%?; i

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON ‘NE!;LS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.

Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals

PORM APPROVED
Budget Bureas Na. 1004-013%
Expirec March 31, 993

5. Lease Demgnanion sad Sermi No.
14-20-603-373

6. If lodian, Allonee or Tribe Name

Navajo Tribal

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

1. Type of Well

OV O

O oter
2. Name of Operator

7. If Unx or CA, Agreement Designatior

Harken Southwest Corp (formerly Chuska Energy Comdany)

3. Weil Name and No.
Hillside 6C

3. Address and Telephone No.

3315 Bloomfield Highway, Farmington, NM 87401 505~326-5525

9. APl Well No.

47-027-7/ 72/

4. Locauon of Weil (Foouge. Sec., T.. R.. M., or Survey Descniption)

370 FNL 2170 FEL (surface)
830 FNL 2470 FWL (Subsurface)

10. Field and Pool. or Expioratory Area
Exploratory

11. County or Parish, Stase

San Juan County,Utab

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
GNou:eo{lnwm ﬁAbandonmem DChn;eofPhns
E Subsequent Report D Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracmuring
Casing Repair Water Sat-Off
D Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Coaversicn 0 Injection
(8 oner First sale of gas O Dispose Water

(Nt Reporn rawns of celipit com pituos on
Campietion or Recompirtion Report aad Log fov

13. Descnbe Proposed or C: d Opr
pnmmdmlmmmunmmmmmmmuum perunemt © dus work.)®

First sale of gas occurred on 10/24/93.

{Clexrly state all perunent detuis, and give perunen: dates, inciuding estimated date of starang any proposed work. {f weil i3 direchonally <

n =

o~ =

s - 3B

L = =

>z & <

Lad - - é

oo T =
o oz -

o =

A Ll i

= 2

(@A) [ )

Tite 18 U.S.C. Secuon 1001, makes it a crime for any peraon nowingly zad willfully 0 make 0 any department or agen R
OF representations As 0 any marter within s urisdiction.

*See Instruction on Reverse Side CFPERATOR

FEBOS 1983
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HARKEN SOUTHWEST CORPORATION

(formerly Chuska Energy Company)

4

July 28, 1994

s Uah CONFIDENTIAL

Department of Natural Resources
Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

355 West North Temple
3 Triad Center, Suite 350
Salt Lake City, UT 84180-1203 "'—@_@TE []M

Attention: Ms. Vicky Carney

RE: Hillside 6C (43-037-31721)

Section 6-42S-25E DIV. OF OIL, BAS Mg
San Juan County, Utah L :

e

Gentlemen;

Pursuant to your request, enclosed please find the folloviing log which were run on the subject

wellbore:
TVD LOGS -
Borehole Compensated Sonic Log ~ Sonic "
Compensated Neutron-Formation Density « Density-Neutron —
Dual Laterolog Dual Laterolog —
Microlog « Microlog—"

Should you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me at the letterhead
address.

Enclosures (8)

2505 NORTH HIGHWAY 360 - SUITE800 e  (SRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS 75050
P.O. DRAWER 612007 e  DALLAS, TEXAS 75261 e  PHONE: (817) 6954900 e  FAX: (817) 652-4455



FORM APPROVED

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES R
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR B s Mt 31590
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
14-20-603-373
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS & TF Indian. Allomee of Tribe Name
Do not use this form for proposais to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such propcsals Navaijo
7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

1. Type of Well N7A
Oil Gas
Well Well D Other 8. Weil Name and No.
2. Name of Operator Hillside 6C
9. API Well No.

Harken Southwest Corporation
3. Address and Telephone No.

P.0. Box 612007, Dallas, Texas 75261-2007 (372)-753-6900

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T R., M., or Survey Description)

370' FNL & 2170' FEL
NW/NE Section 6-42S-25E

43-037-31721

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

11. County or Parish, State

Sen Juan, Utah

2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION. . TYPE OF ACTION.

D Notice of Intent D Abandonment D Change of Plans
Recompletion New Construction

@ Subs.quent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing
Casing Repair D Water Shut-Off

D Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Conversion to Injection

)@ omer_Status Change D Dispose Water

iNote: Report results of muitipie compietion on Well
Compietion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

13. Describe Propused or Compieted Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. [f well is directionally drilled,
give subsurface 'cations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Please be advised the subject wellbore was Shut-in on June 22, 1997 due to a high water cut.
. Harken's engineering team is currently evaluating data "o determine if there is an economic way

to return the wellbore to production.
IECEIVE

CC:  State of Utah
Navajo Nation - Minerals Dept AUG 04 1897
- Gall )
Seoee T DIV. OF OIL, GAS & MINING

—

i4. l the [fgfregol ﬁ’lﬁc correct
si , MU ﬂe_zrnducj:mn_Adm;msirator_ pae _07/31/97
— N A 4
(This space for ederal or Statd office t?’) 7 /
Approved by = Title Date

Conditions of approval. if any:

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfuily to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements
or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See Instruction on Revurse Side



e

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

Form 3160-5 ' UNITED STATES E @ E H w]
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO )_ﬁ L

5. Lease Designation and Seriai No.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN
oS LF 07 1995
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON W LLS
Do not use this form for proposais to drill or to deepen or reent

Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such prom! QAS g Ml!

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
NAVAJO

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

1. Type of Well

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

Qil Gas
Well Well D Other
2. Name of Operator

8. Well Name and No.

See Attached T.ist

est Corporation
3. Address and Telephone No.

% AR WelNo. (| 3,037 317 2|

See _Attached Tist

_ --6900 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)
11. County or Parish, State
Att d Li
See ached List San Juan, Utah
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION‘ TYPE OF ACTION
D Notice of Intent D Abandonment D Change of Plans
Recompletion New Construction
D Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing
Casing Repair Water Shut-Off
D Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Conversion to Injection

DomerFlarlng during gla,

shut-down

Dispose Water
(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Welt
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled,

give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent t this work.)*

Pursuant to the attached notice from Elkhorn Operating, Harken Southwest request permission

to vent/flare all non-lease use gas from September 18, 1¢95 thru September
Aneth Plant resumes operation.

Attached is a list of wells which will be affected by the plant shut down.
in API number order.

22, 1995 or until the

The list is compiled

Should any questions arise, please contact Mr. Richard Cottle, Farmington, New Mexico @ (505)

327-5531 or the undersigned.

cc: Navajo Nation

State of Utah /
A v ﬂ ﬂ

(This space or Federal or SETE office’ \isc). /

Approved by Title

s AR N e O, Y

Conditions of approval, if any:

Tide 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements

or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See Instruction on Reverse Side



HARKEN SOUTHWEST CORPORATION

Request permission to flare/vent gas production on the following wells during the shut-down
of the Aneth Plant Monday, September 18 thru Friday. September 22, 1995.

Well Name Sec-Twnshp-Rng  API Number
Navajo Tribal 23-13 13-40S-24E 43-037-30971
Navajo Tribal 41-2 02-42S-24L 43-037-31041
Sahgzie #1 05-42S-24L 43-037-31472
Anasazi #1 05-42S-24L 43-037-31478
Cajon Mesa 8D-1 08-40S-25E 43-037-31497
Monument 8N-2 08-40S-25E 43-037-31509
Runway 10G-1 10-40S-25E 43-037-31515
Monument 17E 17-40S-251 43-037-31547
Runway 10E-2 10-40S-251% 43-037-31550
Blue Hogan 1J-1 01-42S-23E 43-037-31562
Anasazi 5L-3 05-42S-24E 43-037-31572
Brown Hogan 1A-2 01-42S-23E 43-037-31573
Runway 10C-5A 10-40S-2512 43-037-31597
North Heron 35C 35-41S-2512 43-037-31616
Burro 31-1 31-41S-2412 43-037-31708
Jack 31G 31-41S-2412 43-037-31709
Mule 31M 31-41S-2412 43-037-31710
Big Sky 6E (6L) 06-428-251 43-037-31714

-Hillside 6C-1 06-42S5-251= 43-037-31721



B85

REE*]VH]

ELKHORN OPERATING COMPANY

ANETH PLANT
P.0. BOX 70 \<gj___: o T
MONTEZUMA CREEK, UTAH 84524 I
Memorandum
To: 8aa Distributiocn Liat
From: Gene Gruetta
Data: August 18, 1995

Subjact: ARETE PLANT SEUTDCUN

Aneth Plant will be shut down on Septamber 18, 1995 to make
necessary repairs to the cooling towe:, inspect and clean gas
coolera, and repair other equipment which requires a plant
shutdown.

We plan to have the plant started back up the afterncon of
Friday, September 22, 1995,

Each operator will need to make whatever contacts with ragulatory
a.genc:.es and gas marketars, etc. they deem necessary.

ShouL@.you have questions, call the writer at (801)631-3254.



Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
(J 1990 Budget B No. 1004-0135
une 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR “Eapires: March 31, 1993
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
14-20-603-373

6. If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. Navajo
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
I Type of Well N/A
evllell D sva:n D Other - 8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator . Hillside 6C
Harken Southwest Corporation 9. API Well No.

3. Address and Telephone No. 43—037_31721
P. O. Box 612007, Dallas, TX 75261-2007 (€72) 753-6900

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R.. M., or Survey Description)
NW/NE Section 6-42S-25E
370" FNL & 2170'" FEL

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

11. County or Parish, State

San Juan Co., UTAH

2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION' TYPE OF ACTION

@ Notice of Intent [Z] Abandonment D Change of Plans
Recompletion New Construction

D Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing
Casing Repair D Water Shut-Off

D Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing D Coanversion to Injection
Other D Dispose Water

{Note: Report results of multiple completionon Well

Completion or Recompletion Report and Log lorm.)

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled,
give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertiient to this work.)*

Please be advised that Harken Southwest has concluded the review of the subject well and has
- determined it can not economically be returned to procuction.

Therefore, current plans are to submit plugging procecures for review and approval within the
next 30 days. Once plugging approval has been obtained, Harken anticipates abandonment
operations to be performed during the summer months between June and September.

CC: State of Utah
Navajo Nation - Minerals Dept
BIA - Gallup, NM

Q13 ce that the fgregoing is true and cof

WW 7( @/}/)/’LML“ . Montgomery, Production Administrator . 1/26/98
(T?ﬁ;i:e for cheral on ate office us(j/
Appigved by h Tide

Condi of approval, if any:

Date

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to a1y department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements
of representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See Instruction on everse Side



Form 3160-S

(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGE

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals

- [GECEITZR
A Y =
UNITED STATES \ MAR 3t 1998
| E—

MENF OF 0IL, GAS & MINING
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS'ON-WELLS ™ "~~~

FORM APPROVED
Budget Burcau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31,1993
\5. Lease Designation and Serial No,

114-20-603-373

6. 1If Indian, Allotice or Tribe Name

Navaijo

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

cw.]-.7. 1f Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

1. Type of Well
Qil Gas -
wet [ Jwer [ omer R
2. Name of Operator

N/A
8. Well Name and No.

Harken Southwest Corporation

Hillside 6C
9. APl Well No.

3. Address and Telephone No.

P.0. Box 612007, Dallas, Texas 75261-2007 (972)753-6900

43-037-31721

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Arca

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

370' FNL & 2170' FEL
NW/NE Section 6-42S-25E

11. County or Parish, State

San Juan Co., Utah

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURZ OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION

TYPE OF ACTION

@No(icc of Intent

Abandonment

Recompletion
D Subsequent Report Plugging Back
Casing Repair
Altering Casirg
Other

D Final Abandonment Notice

D Change of Plans
New Construction
Non-Routine Fracturing
Water Shut-Off
Conversion to Injection
Dispose Water

(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent datcs, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is dircctionally drille

give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones per inent to this work.)*

Pursuant to previous filings and correspondence, please find the following information attached:

Current wellbore data
A diagram of the current wellbore configuration
Proposed Plug and Abandonment procedures

Proposed P&A wellbore schematic .
NOTE: Wellbore diagrams are not to scale

N

Harken will perform reclamation as outlined in the APD stipulations attached to the July 1993, permit unless
notified otherwise. In addition, Harken Southwest plans to plugging of this well during the 3™ quarter (July -

September) 1998.

Should any questions arise, please contact Mr. Richard Cottle or the undersigned at (972) 753-6900.

tah /

lup, NM
( N
14. foregoigg is frect
| . .
sig : 7 Tide ) roduction Administrator Date 3/25/98
(This space Yor FedeYal or S sD'
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Approved by Title Date
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*See Instruction on Reverse Side



Present Status:
Elevation:
Total Depth:

Casing Program:

Open Perforations:

Production Equip:

Plug and Abandonment
Hillside 6C
370 FNL 2170 FEL S$urface
830 FNL 2470 FWL Subsurface
Sec. 6-T42S-R25E
San Juan County, Utah

Shut-In Uneconomic Qil Well

5286’ GL  Reference Elevation: 5299° KB 13’KB

6282° MD, 6169’ TVD PBTD: 6252’ KB

8-5/8”, 24# Surface csg @ 519° KB to surface with 300 sacks
Class “B” cement

5-1/2”, 15.5#, Production csg (@ 6275’ KB with 1595 sacks of
Class “G” in two stages

DV tool @ 3514’ KB

60917, 6094°, 6099, 6117-19°, 6122°, 6129-30°, 6134°, 6136°,
6138’, 6140’ and 6150-6160° w/2 SPF all depths KB

191 jts of 2-7/8” tbg, tbg anchor @ 5982’ KB, 7 jts of 2-7/8” tbg,
SN @ 6205’ KB, .5" perf’d sub, 31’ mud anchor, 6’ perf’d pup
joint.

End of tbg @ 6244’ KB

PBTD @ 6252’
Casing and Tubing Detail

Depth | Size | Wt. Grade | Burst | Collapse | Yield | Drift | Capacity

(in) #ft Thread | (psi) | (psi) M# (in) (bbl/ft)
Surf 5-1/2 | 15.5 K-55 4810 | 4040 222 4.825 |0.0238
6275’ STC
Surf 2-7/8" 1 6.5 J-55 7260 | 7680 99.7 |2.347 | 0.00579
6205 EUE




WELL REPORT

COMPANY: Mo tcon Sonttnest Corp.

Pvesc_w& Con 6304 aHon

WELL NAME: Hillside &C

Ssee (b — T42S — R2SE-

8% " 24* ik-sS
SURFACE CSG. SETe__ S 1a’ kg

(> 360 3% cement
Corment 4o Suituce

thisle Top @ 19137 MD
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U.Tomoy Top & $417F' mo

5hk”,15.5% J-s5
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23S K8 (> 1595 SxS Coeent
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K-S

— Senduan Co., Ukal

NOTES:
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Hillside 6C Plug and Abandonment
Procedure
370 FNL 2170 FEL Surface
830 FNL 2470 FWL Subsurface
Sec. 6-T42S-R25E
San Juan Co., Utah

P& A Procedure:

1.

W)

MIRU, blow down, hold safety meeting, ND horsehead, unseat pump, POH with rods
& pump, NU BOPs.

Unset tubing anchor and POH w/2-7/8” tubing a1d anchor.
PU cement retainer and RIH on tbg to 6050°.

Set retainer at 6050°, mix up and circulate Plug #1, 63 sacks (12.5 bbls) of Class “B”
cement to the end of the tubing, sting into cement retainer, pump 6.5 bbls cement thru
retainer to squeeze Desert Creek perforations @ 6160°-6091°. Unsting from the cmt
retainer. Pump remainder of plug #1 (6.0 bbl) on top of cmt retainer. PUH to lay
cement plug top to 5798’ KB. (Upper Ismay top @ 5917 KB).

POH to 5100" KB. With EOT @ 5100’ KB mix up Plug #2, 25 sacks (5 bbls) of
Class “B” cement. Pump plug to EOT. Lay plug #2 from 5100’ KB to 4900° KB to
cover Hermosa Top @ 5003’ KB.

POH t0 3100" KB. With EOT @ 3100’ KB, mi» up Plug #3, 25 sacks (5 bbl) of
Class “B” cement. Pump plug to EOT. Lay plug #3 from 3100’ KB to 2900’ KB to
cover DeChelly Top @ 3011’ KB.

POH to 1900° KB. With EOT @ 1900’ KB, mi»: up Plug #4, 25 sacks (5 bbls) of
Class “B” cement. Pump plug to EOT. Lay Pluz #4 from 1900’ KB to 1700’ KB to
cover Chinle Top @ 1818’ KB.

POH to 100’ KB. With EOT @ 100’ KB, mix up Plug #5, 13 sacks (3 bbls) of Class
“B” cement. Pump plug #5 to EOT. Lay Plug #5 from 100" KB to surface while
pulling out of hole.

ND BOP’s, cut of wellhead flange and csg 4’ below ground level and install below
yrade P& A marker

10 Restore location



WELL REPORT

. ' ?’uﬁ ~ 4bc«wo°u\m=uof'
BUmpHnU ' How ken gbu:(“l'].lb&‘- Cmrp. - sec (- Tu2s - R2SE
WELL NAME. Hillside G&C _ Senduon Co., Ukal

?’ua ® loo’ = sSuafrce 13 Sxus
NOTES: (loe’)

8% 24# k.55
SURFACE CSG. SETe__ S 19’ ks
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Dyewsin, Wob to Scale

Plug @ Stoo’ = 4o’ (2007) 25 sxs
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Form 3160-5 ’ UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED

(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR D e Mareh 311993
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 3 %ﬁ;ﬁﬂ;ﬁ?ﬁ;i}&m,

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.

Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals Navajo

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

I. Type of Well N/A
\ovllll sivaes" D Other . 8. Well Name and No.

2. Name of Operator . Hillside 6C
Harken Southwest Corp. 9. API Well No.

3. Address and Telephone No. 43 - 03 7 - 3 1 721

P.O. Box 612007, Dallas, TX 75261-2007 (972) 753-6900]!0- Field and Pool, or Exploratory Arca

. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

NW/NE Section 6-425-25E 1. County or Parish, Sute
370' FNL & 2170' FEL San Juan Co., UT
12, CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Wo tent XXAbandonmem D Change of Plans
Recompletion New Construction
Subsequent Report Plugging Back D Non-Routine Fracturing
Casing Repair D Water Shut-Off
D Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Conversion to Injection
Other D Dispose Water
{Note: Reportresults of multipie completion on Well
Compiction or Recumpletion Report and Log form.)

13

Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled,
give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinert to this work.)*

Harken Southwest Corporation plugged and abandoned the subject well bore on May 15,

1998 as follows:

Plug #1 6160°- 5810° (350’) Set retainer @ 6040’ KB, pumped 63 sxs Class B.
Unsting out of retainer, set balance plug on top of retainer w/6 bbls cmt.

Plug #2 5100°- 4900’ (200°) w/25 sxs Class B

Plug #3 3100°- 2900’ (200°) w/25 sxs Class B !

Plug #4 2000’- 1800° (200”) w/25 sxs Class B

Plug #5 569’ — 469 (100°) w/19 sxs Class B

Plug #6 120° — surface w/13 sxs Class B : l‘)

]

|

05/18/98 Weld of subsurface P& A marker ' . . ‘ ’
@&%%@@%wmme,

State of Utah
m\ BIA - Gallup, NM

14. \I hergby cgbtify that th '{o bing is trug and correct
Signkd V. 7 @t Producticn Administrator pae 6/12/98
(This space foWFrWﬁe i 'sio
Approved by H Title Date
Conditions of approtef, §¥ gny®
Date:

or

Title 18 U.S.C. Section makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any depirtment or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements
representations as to ftier WIS TOASORION

*See Instruction on Reverse Side
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